
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 

DNF 

No. 

433 
321 
318 
274 
241 
266 
224 
430 
201 
250 
901 
531 
619 
120 
526 

230 
-??- 

Name 

Dean Colhoun 
James MILLIGAN 
Steven WHITE 
Dayle NICHOLL 
Stephen EDGAR 
Liam WATSON 
Adrian Lappin 
Graham CALDWELL 
Robert Dunlop 
Karl Ferris 
Andrew LYNESS 
Gareth GRAHAM 
Graeme JELLIE 
Raymond Hare 
Rollie Suitor 

Adam HEANEY 
- 10949581 - 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 

2 
2 

Diff 

2.366 
4.358 

10.816 
14.351 
35.733 

1:10.808 
1:11.692 
1:18.253 
1:19.431 
1:38.914 
2:17.217 
2:21.996 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
DNF 

Gap 

2.366 
1.992 
6.458 
3.535 

21.382 
35.075 
0.884 
6.561 
1.178 

19.483 
38.303 
4.779 
1 Lap 

19.085 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

16:39.686 
16:42.052 
16:44.044 
16:50.502 
16:54.037 
17:15.419 
17:50.494 
17:51.378 
17:57.939 
17:59.117 
18:18.600 
18:56.903 
19:01.682 
17:50.013 
18:09.098 

17:01.419 
6:06.150 

Best Tm 

2:18.866 
2:21.180 
2:21.542 
2:22.719 
2:20.526 
2:21.681 
2:32.734 
2:29.874 
2:29.427 
2:32.349 
2:32.760 
2:33.416 
2:40.086 
2:56.086 
2:55.360 

2:51.479 
2:58.152 

In Lap 

4 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 

2 
2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2.366 

Avg. Speed 
30.249 

Best Lap Tm 
2:18.866 

Best Speed 
31.109 

Best Lap by 
433 - Dean Colhoun 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:37:30 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
2. Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete 

Race 1 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:50:16 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 11:50 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

433 
318 
321 
266 
274 
241 
430 
224 
619 
201 
901 
250 
531 
230 
526 
120 

Name 

Dean Colhoun 
Steven WHITE 
James MILLIGAN 
Liam WATSON 
Dayle NICHOLL 
Stephen EDGAR 
Graham CALDWELL 
Adrian Lappin 
Graeme JELLIE 
Robert Dunlop 
Andrew LYNESS 
Karl Ferris 
Gareth GRAHAM 
Adam HEANEY 
Rollie Suitor 
Raymond Hare 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

6.934 
7.106 

24.537 
30.624 
50.758 
56.335 

1:09.941 
1:13.498 
1:19.210 
1:21.086 
1:23.513 
2:27.210 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Gap 

6.934 
0.172 

17.431 
6.087 

20.134 
5.577 

13.606 
3.557 
5.712 
1.876 
2.427 

1:03.697 
1 Lap 

1:22.801 
5.673 

Total Tm 

16:44.472 
16:51.406 
16:51.578 
17:09.009 
17:15.096 
17:35.230 
17:40.807 
17:54.413 
17:57.970 
18:03.682 
18:05.558 
18:07.985 
19:11.682 
16:57.923 
18:20.724 
18:26.397 

Best Tm 

2:19.664 
2:23.454 
2:20.832 
2:24.476 
2:28.199 
2:26.424 
2:29.893 
2:32.705 
2:33.386 
2:30.261 
2:34.786 
2:34.288 
2:39.263 
2:45.971 
2:57.676 
2:51.158 

In Lap 

4 
3 
6 
2 
2 
2 
4 
3 
2 
2 
5 
2 
2 
2 
4 
3 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
6.934 

Avg. Speed 
30.105 

Best Lap Tm 
2:19.664 

Best Speed 
30.931 

Best Lap by 
433 - Dean Colhoun 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:37:48 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
2. Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete 

Race 2 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:20:08 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 13:20 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

318 
433 
241 
619 
224 
430 
274 
901 
250 
531 
230 
120 
526 
201 
266 

Name 

Steven WHITE 
Dean Colhoun 
Stephen EDGAR 
Graeme JELLIE 
Adrian Lappin 
Graham CALDWELL 
Dayle NICHOLL 
Andrew LYNESS 
Karl Ferris 
Gareth GRAHAM 
Adam HEANEY 
Raymond Hare 
Rollie Suitor 
Robert Dunlop 
Liam WATSON 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
3 

Diff 

11.454 
32.463 
37.458 
44.469 
45.185 
48.130 

1:01.304 
1:31.930 
2:10.417 
2:17.235 
2:52.005 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Gap 

11.454 
21.009 
4.995 
7.011 
0.716 
2.945 

13.174 
30.626 
38.487 
6.818 

34.770 
1 Lap 

2:26.233 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 

14:28.072 
14:39.526 
15:00.535 
15:05.530 
15:12.541 
15:13.257 
15:16.202 
15:29.376 
16:00.002 
16:38.489 
16:45.307 
17:20.077 
14:44.762 
17:10.995 
8:10.112 

Best Tm 

2:24.632 
2:21.637 
2:27.975 
2:31.476 
2:32.723 
2:29.710 
2:31.410 
2:34.766 
2:37.867 
2:45.154 
2:47.448 
2:50.058 
2:53.211 
2:44.245 
2:30.841 

In Lap 

5 
2 
2 
5 
3 
5 
4 
2 
3 
2 
5 
4 
2 
4 
2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
11.454 

Avg. Speed 
29.859 

Best Lap Tm 
2:21.637 

Best Speed 
30.501 

Best Lap by 
433 - Dean Colhoun 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:37:58 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
2. Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete 

Race 3 

Race started at 14:48:03 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 14:48 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

34x 
107 
777 
560 
327 
611 
548 
65 

815 
121x 
308 
27 

397 
912x 
383 
467 
77 

173 
477 
42 

262 
211 
276 
121 
-??- 
22x 

260 
-??- 

Name 

Ben Reid 
Rory CULTRA 
Charlie McCann 
Alex JELLIE 
Philip Magill 
Nathan BRIGGS 
Darren WILKINSON 
Joshua  Mackarell 
Declan MURRAY 
Ross Mackin 
Ross Loonam 
Sam Chadwick 
Dermot Murphy 
Nathan  CHADWICK 
Cameron Mackin 
Ian McAllister 
Graham Ross 
Owen  Nicholl 
Matthew WILLIAMSON 
Raymond Cromie 
Andrew LESLIE 
Adam Donnelly 
Gavin McKee 
Bob McMULLAN 
- 13632894 - 
Bobbie Henderson 

Stephen MAITLAND 
- 1929557 - 

Class 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Youth 125cc / 250cc 

Clubmans MX2 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

1 
1 

Diff 

31.807 
47.452 
48.829 
55.058 
59.319 
59.710 

1:16.176 
1:17.639 
1:18.095 
1:19.073 
1:24.696 
1:40.068 
1:43.575 
1:46.771 
1:47.663 
1:51.977 
2:02.806 
2:18.406 
2:35.051 
2:46.069 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

31.807 
15.645 
1.377 
6.229 
4.261 
0.391 

16.466 
1.463 
0.456 
0.978 
5.623 

15.372 
3.507 
3.196 
0.892 
4.314 

10.829 
15.600 
16.645 
11.018 
1 Lap 
2.440 

2:14.834 
1.464 

23.707 

Total Tm 

16:12.830 
16:44.637 
17:00.282 
17:01.659 
17:07.888 
17:12.149 
17:12.540 
17:29.006 
17:30.469 
17:30.925 
17:31.903 
17:37.526 
17:52.898 
17:56.405 
17:59.601 
18:00.493 
18:04.807 
18:15.636 
18:31.236 
18:47.881 
18:58.899 
16:19.745 
16:22.185 
18:37.019 
18:38.483 
19:02.190 

2:10.474 
3:53.380 

Best Tm 

2:17.715 
2:21.853 
2:22.865 
2:23.221 
2:27.088 
2:26.890 
2:26.584 
2:28.575 
2:30.815 
2:29.251 
2:30.587 
2:32.318 
2:33.677 
2:32.770 
2:27.407 
2:23.819 
2:31.282 
2:35.278 
2:35.277 
2:39.504 
2:35.862 
2:42.721 
2:35.454 
2:57.562 
3:04.702 
3:00.788 

In Lap 

5 
4 
6 
2 
6 
2 
5 
2 
3 
2 
6 
4 
4 
5 
3 
5 
3 
4 
6 
2 
5 
5 
2 
3 
6 
3 

0 
0 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
31.807 

Avg. Speed 
31.085 

Best Lap Tm 
2:17.715 

Best Speed 
31.369 

Best Lap by 
34x - Ben Reid 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:38:15 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
3. Clubman MX2 Philip McCallen M/C KTM 

Race 1 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:26:57 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 11:26 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 

No. 

34x 
777 
560 
383 
107 
548 
260 
327 
308 
467 

121x 
77 

815 
-q1- 
912x 
275 
397 
27 

173 
477 
42 

211 
262 
-q2- 
22x 
611 
121 

77 

Name 

Ben Reid 
Charlie McCann 
Alex JELLIE 
Cameron Mackin 
Rory CULTRA 
Darren WILKINSON 
Stephen MAITLAND 
Philip Magill 
Ross Loonam 
Ian McAllister 
Ross Mackin 
Graham Ross 
Declan MURRAY 
- 1929557 - 
Nathan  CHADWICK 
Gavin McKee 
Dermot Murphy 
Sam Hamilton 
Owen  Nicholl 
Matthew WILLIAMSON 
Raymond Cromie 
Adam Donnelly 
Andrew LESLIE 
- 13632894 - 
Bobbie Henderson 
Nathan BRIGGS 
Bob McMULLAN 

Graham  Ross 

Class 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Youth 125cc / 250cc 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
4 

3 

Diff 

33.153 
49.797 
55.090 
55.700 
59.225 

1:02.425 
1:10.152 
1:10.732 
1:33.503 
1:48.146 
1:52.942 
2:09.276 
2:10.006 
2:33.192 
2:41.792 
2:43.648 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Gap 

33.153 
16.644 
5.293 
0.610 
3.525 
3.200 
7.727 
0.580 

22.771 
14.643 
4.796 

16.334 
0.730 

23.186 
8.600 
1.856 
1 Lap 
2.523 
0.628 

11.518 
2.397 
1.973 

2:09.990 
16.732 
2 Laps 

5:14.870 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

16:18.528 
16:51.681 
17:08.325 
17:13.618 
17:14.228 
17:17.753 
17:20.953 
17:28.680 
17:29.260 
17:52.031 
18:06.674 
18:11.470 
18:27.804 
18:28.534 
18:51.720 
19:00.320 
19:02.176 
16:28.124 
16:30.647 
16:31.275 
16:42.793 
16:45.190 
16:47.163 
18:57.153 
19:13.885 
12:03.646 
17:18.516 

8:15.205 

Best Tm 

2:18.301 
2:23.632 
2:25.359 
2:28.364 
2:22.547 
2:27.072 
2:28.500 
2:29.427 
2:26.300 
2:31.915 
2:28.871 
2:34.110 
2:31.050 
2:35.968 
2:39.242 
2:40.683 
2:39.130 
2:34.594 
2:33.097 
2:36.413 
2:45.757 
2:45.152 
2:43.755 
3:02.132 
3:01.220 
2:31.736 
3:05.446 

2:29.088 

In Lap 

3 
4 
3 
4 
7 
5 
3 
4 
7 
2 
5 
2 
2 
5 
5 
2 
2 
4 
6 
6 
3 
6 
4 
2 
3 
2 
2 

2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
33.153 

Avg. Speed 
30.904 

Best Lap Tm 
2:18.301 

Best Speed 
31.236 

Best Lap by 
34x - Ben Reid 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:38:51 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
3. Clubman MX2 Philip McCallen M/C KTM 

Race 2 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:59:03 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 12:59 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified (50% = 3 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

34x 
107 
777 
260 
327 
383 
560 

121x 
308 
397 
815 

912x 
275 
173 
27 

211 
77 

262 
467 
477 
42 

548 
-q2- 

Name 

Ben Reid 
Rory CULTRA 
Charlie McCann 
Stephen MAITLAND 
Philip Magill 
Cameron Mackin 
Alex JELLIE 
Ross Mackin 
Ross Loonam 
Dermot Murphy 
Declan MURRAY 
Nathan  CHADWICK 
Gavin McKee 
Owen  Nicholl 
Sam Hamilton 
Adam Donnelly 
Graham Ross 
Andrew LESLIE 
Ian McAllister 
Matthew WILLIAMSON 
Raymond Cromie 

Darren WILKINSON 
- 13632894 - 

Class 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Clubmans MX2 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
4 

1 
1 

Diff 

50.908 
51.955 
55.643 

1:27.966 
1:39.567 
1:47.179 
2:03.877 
2:11.568 
2:20.436 
2:20.752 
2:32.460 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

50.908 
1.047 
3.688 

32.323 
11.601 

7.612 
16.698 

7.691 
8.868 
0.316 

11.708 
1 Lap 
3.396 
1.054 
2.813 
2.035 

14.685 
1:53.406 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

16:20.896 
17:11.804 
17:12.851 
17:16.539 
17:48.862 
18:00.463 
18:08.075 
18:24.773 
18:32.464 
18:41.332 
18:41.648 
18:53.356 
16:36.210 
16:39.606 
16:40.660 
16:43.473 
16:45.508 
17:00.193 
18:53.599 
15:37.423 
12:23.697 

2:58.899 
3:59.746 

Best Tm 

2:19.369 
2:26.382 
2:24.679 
2:27.282 
2:32.144 
2:32.305 
2:31.037 
2:32.240 
2:31.068 
2:38.635 
2:38.829 
2:39.783 
2:39.712 
2:41.401 
2:36.933 
2:44.172 
2:37.139 
2:45.702 
2:28.021 
2:41.518 
2:48.309 

In Lap 

4 
7 
6 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
7 
5 
3 
6 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 

0 
0 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
50.908 

Avg. Speed 
30.829 

Best Lap Tm 
2:19.369 

Best Speed 
30.997 

Best Lap by 
34x - Ben Reid 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:39:01 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
3. Clubman MX2 Philip McCallen M/C KTM 

Race 3 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:28:01 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 14:28 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

71 
73 
23 
48 

95x 
657 
143 

3 
86 

167. 
125 
122 
23. 
333 
80 
11 
75 

565 
112 
22a 
111 
82 

114 

Name 

Jack MEARA 
Sean Laverty 
Alex HENDERSON 
Jamie CLARKE 
Adam DONNELLY 
Jake BEATTIE 
Ross GRAHAM 
Trevor Cubitt 
Darren McMullan 
Jamie MOTTRAM 
Brett KELLY 
Nathan Donnelly 
Ben McCAMBLEY 
Tony McCann 
Jake HALL 
Richard Watt 
Joshua Rea 
Stephen Lewis 
Kyle Hamilton 
Lewis McMURTRY 
Graham HIGGINBOTHAM 
Ryan HEANEY 

Jack HENDERSON 

Class 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 

3 

Diff 

8.880 
9.408 
9.817 

11.220 
23.388 
24.421 
56.052 

1:01.154 
1:02.443 
1:06.774 
1:15.098 
1:20.415 
1:25.728 
1:27.088 
1:46.667 
1:46.872 
2:07.788 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

8.880 
0.528 
0.409 
1.403 

12.168 
1.033 

31.631 
5.102 
1.289 
4.331 
8.324 
5.317 
5.313 
1.360 

19.579 
0.205 

20.916 
1 Lap 
6.126 

29.098 
48.536 

Total Tm 

19:59.893 
20:08.773 
20:09.301 
20:09.710 
20:11.113 
20:23.281 
20:24.314 
20:55.945 
21:01.047 
21:02.336 
21:06.667 
21:14.991 
21:20.308 
21:25.621 
21:26.981 
21:46.560 
21:46.765 
22:07.681 
19:32.790 
19:38.916 
20:08.014 
20:56.550 

7:53.084 

Best Tm 

2:11.000 
2:12.355 
2:12.512 
2:14.369 
2:11.216 
2:14.132 
2:13.488 
2:15.610 
2:17.753 
2:17.580 
2:16.548 
2:15.608 
2:17.182 
2:13.744 
2:20.791 
2:25.120 
2:22.921 
2:23.961 
2:21.472 
2:23.694 
2:28.427 
2:26.437 

2:23.909 

In Lap 

4 
7 
4 
9 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
6 
4 
2 
5 
7 
3 
8 
3 
2 
4 
5 
4 

2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
8.880 

Avg. Speed 
32.403 

Best Lap Tm 
2:11.000 

Best Speed 
32.977 

Best Lap by 
71 - Jack MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:39:13 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
4. Semi Expert (MX1 Nutt Travel/MX2 Adair Building Services) 

Race 1 

Race (16:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:11:36 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 11:50 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

71 
48 
73 
23 

95x 
125 
143 
122 
657 

3 
11 
80 

167. 
86 

565 
75 

112 
111 
22a 
82 

23. 

Name 

Jack MEARA 
Jamie CLARKE 
Sean Laverty 
Alex HENDERSON 
Adam DONNELLY 
Brett KELLY 
Ross GRAHAM 
Nathan Donnelly 
Jake BEATTIE 
Trevor Cubitt 
Richard Watt 
Jake HALL 
Jamie MOTTRAM 
Darren McMullan 
Stephen Lewis 
Joshua Rea 
Kyle Hamilton 
Graham HIGGINBOTHAM 
Lewis McMURTRY 
Ryan HEANEY 

Ben McCAMBLEY 

Class 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
5 

3 

Diff 

2.210 
3.358 

21.534 
28.364 
32.594 
40.948 

1:01.357 
1:07.473 
1:14.460 
1:16.966 
1:24.310 
1:26.945 
1:29.999 
1:38.213 
1:48.346 
2:32.217 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 

Gap 

2.210 
1.148 

18.176 
6.830 
4.230 
8.354 

20.409 
6.116 
6.987 
2.506 
7.344 
2.635 
3.054 
8.214 

10.133 
43.871 
1 Lap 

31.791 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:06.026 
20:08.236 
20:09.384 
20:27.560 
20:34.390 
20:38.620 
20:46.974 
21:07.383 
21:13.499 
21:20.486 
21:22.992 
21:30.336 
21:32.971 
21:36.025 
21:44.239 
21:54.372 
22:38.243 
20:19.354 
20:51.145 
16:31.055 

10:02.283 

Best Tm 

2:10.561 
2:12.656 
2:14.353 
2:13.099 
2:13.515 
2:15.397 
2:16.028 
2:16.142 
2:18.951 
2:18.292 
2:21.455 
2:20.891 
2:19.227 
2:17.513 
2:22.699 
2:22.802 
2:24.163 
2:28.615 
2:24.455 
2:26.559 

2:16.893 

In Lap 

2 
8 
5 
2 
5 
3 
3 
4 
2 
5 
7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
2.210 

Avg. Speed 
28.656 

Best Lap Tm 
2:10.561 

Best Speed 
33.088 

Best Lap by 
71 - Jack MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:39:23 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
4. Semi Expert (MX1 Nutt Travel/MX2 Adair Building Services) 

Race 2 

Race (16:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:40:25 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 13:40 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

71 
48 
73 

95x 
23 

143 
3 

167. 
657 
80 
11 
86 

565 
122 
75 

22a 
112 
111 
23. 

82 

Name 

Jack MEARA 
Jamie CLARKE 
Sean Laverty 
Adam DONNELLY 
Alex HENDERSON 
Ross GRAHAM 
Trevor Cubitt 
Jamie MOTTRAM 
Jake BEATTIE 
Jake HALL 
Richard Watt 
Darren McMullan 
Stephen Lewis 
Nathan Donnelly 
Joshua Rea 
Lewis McMURTRY 
Kyle Hamilton 
Graham HIGGINBOTHAM 
Ben McCAMBLEY 

Ryan HEANEY 

Class 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Youth 125cc 

Semi-Expert MX2 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Semi-Expert MX1 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 

2 

Diff 

3.122 
4.194 

37.509 
46.743 
54.817 

1:07.894 
1:17.086 
1:18.555 
1:23.635 
1:27.909 
1:40.837 
1:50.795 
2:02.385 
2:03.994 
2:13.245 
2:14.138 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 

DNF 

Gap 

3.122 
1.072 

33.315 
9.234 
8.074 

13.077 
9.192 
1.469 
5.080 
4.274 

12.928 
9.958 

11.590 
1.609 
9.251 
0.893 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:13.784 
20:16.906 
20:17.978 
20:51.293 
21:00.527 
21:08.601 
21:21.678 
21:30.870 
21:32.339 
21:37.419 
21:41.693 
21:54.621 
22:04.579 
22:16.169 
22:17.778 
22:27.029 
22:27.922 
21:48.539 
14:27.764 

8:38.291 

Best Tm 

2:13.565 
2:13.618 
2:15.298 
2:15.194 
2:16.056 
2:20.093 
2:19.337 
2:18.987 
2:21.775 
2:22.491 
2:24.505 
2:21.970 
2:24.435 
2:20.878 
2:23.754 
2:27.107 
2:22.850 
2:34.080 
2:22.839 

6:07.379 

In Lap 

2 
9 
9 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
3 
7 
3 
2 
4 
2 
5 
9 
2 
2 
4 

2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
3.122 

Avg. Speed 
32.032 

Best Lap Tm 
2:13.565 

Best Speed 
32.344 

Best Lap by 
71 - Jack MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:39:34 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
4. Semi Expert (MX1 Nutt Travel/MX2 Adair Building Services) 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:06:24 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 15:06 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

10 
41 

337 
65 
2 

35 
51 
57 

945 
91 

65x 
994 
19 
45 

130 
72 

268 
171 
69 

172 
70 
7 

Name 

Jason MEARA 
Nathan Green 
Glenn McCormict 
James Mackrel 
Tommy Merton 
Jordan McCAW 
Jay McCRUM 
Richard BIRD 
Niall CREGAN 
Ryan ADAIR 
Fin Wilson 
Ross ADAIR 
David Russell 
Ivan KERR 
Rhys GRAHAM 
Callum Hemphill 
Paul ATKINSON 
Aaron McGREGOR 
Keaton Stewart 
Chris Bell 
David Ross 
Aaron GARDINER 

Class 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
5 

Diff 

5.430 
15.194 
32.476 
35.271 
37.970 
44.538 

1:00.079 
1:00.897 
1:01.807 
1:43.188 
1:52.464 
2:06.089 
2:16.320 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Gap 

5.430 
9.764 

17.282 
2.795 
2.699 
6.568 

15.541 
0.818 
0.910 

41.381 
9.276 

13.625 
10.231 
1 Lap 
5.101 
4.015 
9.102 
4.880 

1:13.077 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:18.833 
20:24.263 
20:34.027 
20:51.309 
20:54.104 
20:56.803 
21:03.371 
21:18.912 
21:19.730 
21:20.640 
22:02.021 
22:11.297 
22:24.922 
22:35.153 
20:22.440 
20:27.541 
20:31.556 
20:40.658 
20:45.538 
21:58.615 
17:22.106 
11:39.254 

Best Tm 

2:00.081 
2:00.234 
2:00.510 
2:02.569 
2:05.603 
2:03.990 
2:03.088 
2:05.817 
2:05.437 
2:05.339 
2:10.075 
2:11.013 
2:10.565 
2:13.732 
2:12.964 
2:13.688 
2:14.281 
2:15.594 
2:14.643 
2:19.661 
2:13.266 
2:14.705 

In Lap 

4 
3 
3 
4 
6 
3 
5 
4 
5 
7 
5 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
7 
6 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
5.430 

Avg. Speed 
35.444 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.081 

Best Speed 
35.976 

Best Lap by 
10 - Jason MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:39:51 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
5. Expert (MX1-Jet Products/MX2 Ross Quarry Products) 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:34:38 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 12:34 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

10 
337 
65 
51 
35 
57 
2 

945 
91 
41 

65x 
994 
130 
45 
72 
69 

171 
268 
172 
19 

7 

Name 

Jason MEARA 
Glenn McCormict 
James Mackrel 
Jay McCRUM 
Jordan McCAW 
Richard BIRD 
Tommy Merton 
Niall CREGAN 
Ryan ADAIR 
Nathan Green 
Fin Wilson 
Ross ADAIR 
Rhys GRAHAM 
Ivan KERR 
Callum Hemphill 
Keaton Stewart 
Aaron McGREGOR 
Paul ATKINSON 
Chris Bell 
David Russell 

Aaron GARDINER 

Class 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

4 

Diff 

1.750 
6.068 

12.617 
49.154 
50.736 
53.348 
55.727 
56.311 

1:16.806 
1:55.883 
1:58.239 
2:00.634 
2:01.666 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

1.750 
4.318 
6.549 

36.537 
1.582 
2.612 
2.379 
0.584 

20.495 
39.077 
2.356 
2.395 
1.032 
1 Lap 
3.763 
8.649 
8.232 

1:45.467 
9.225 

Total Tm 

20:22.945 
20:24.695 
20:29.013 
20:35.562 
21:12.099 
21:13.681 
21:16.293 
21:18.672 
21:19.256 
21:39.751 
22:18.828 
22:21.184 
22:23.579 
22:24.611 
20:30.057 
20:33.820 
20:42.469 
20:50.701 
22:36.168 
22:45.393 

9:34.087 

Best Tm 

2:00.659 
2:01.015 
2:02.174 
2:02.130 
2:06.029 
2:05.513 
2:05.239 
2:04.809 
2:06.545 
2:07.129 
2:10.100 
2:12.070 
2:12.723 
2:12.957 
2:13.818 
2:14.150 
2:15.663 
2:14.828 
2:20.644 
2:11.079 

2:15.917 

In Lap 

4 
4 
6 
4 
5 
4 
3 
2 
4 
6 
3 
3 
2 
5 
5 
2 
4 
3 
2 
3 

2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
1.750 

Avg. Speed 
35.325 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.659 

Best Speed 
35.803 

Best Lap by 
10 - Jason MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:40:00 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
5. Expert (MX1-Jet Products/MX2 Ross Quarry Products) 

Race 2 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:04:05 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 14:04 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

10 
337 
65 
35 

945 
51 
41 
2 

91 
65x 
19 
45 

994 
69 

268 
171 
130 

172 
72 

Name 

Jason MEARA 
Glenn McCormict 
James Mackrel 
Jordan McCAW 
Niall CREGAN 
Jay McCRUM 
Nathan Green 
Tommy Merton 
Ryan ADAIR 
Fin Wilson 
David Russell 
Ivan KERR 
Ross ADAIR 
Keaton Stewart 
Paul ATKINSON 
Aaron McGREGOR 
Rhys GRAHAM 

Chris Bell 
Callum Hemphill 

Class 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX2 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Expert MX1 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
5 
5 

4 
2 

Diff 

13.418 
34.149 
42.973 
45.898 
47.079 

1:11.447 
1:12.756 
1:13.897 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

13.418 
20.731 
8.824 
2.925 
1.181 

24.368 
1.309 
1.141 
1 Lap 
6.821 
1.836 
1.853 
1.442 

32.866 
4 Laps 
21.703 

Total Tm 

20:32.409 
20:45.827 
21:06.558 
21:15.382 
21:18.307 
21:19.488 
21:43.856 
21:45.165 
21:46.306 
20:29.813 
20:36.634 
20:38.470 
20:40.323 
20:41.765 
21:14.631 
12:02.948 
12:24.651 

11:16.619 
5:55.227 

Best Tm 

2:02.228 
2:02.836 
2:03.123 
2:05.777 
2:04.938 
2:05.293 
2:08.669 
2:08.504 
2:09.904 
2:10.235 
2:13.719 
2:15.442 
2:15.426 
2:15.874 
2:17.892 
2:19.640 
2:22.112 

2:28.638 
2:32.844 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
5 
2 
5 
3 
5 
4 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

2 
2 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
13.418 

Avg. Speed 
35.053 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.228 

Best Speed 
35.344 

Best Lap by 
10 - Jason MEARA 

Printed: 13/08/2023 18:40:09 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Patrick Rice Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MRA (Ireland) Ltd 

360 Events Ulster Open C'ship Final Rd 
5. Expert (MX1-Jet Products/MX2 Ross Quarry Products) 

race 3 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:29:52 

Saul Downpatrick 1.200 km 

12/08/2023 15:29 

http://www.mylaps.com

